## RESOLUTION NO. 77-199

## LEVYING MILLAGE FOR HUMPHREYS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau
County did receive from the Board of Trustees of Humphreys
Memorial Hospital a budget and millage increase statement not
exceeding that allowable by law, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners did advertise its intent to exceed the property appraiser's certified millage in two newspapers of general circulation in Nassau County on September 1, 1977, and to hold a Public Hearing at the Nassau County Courthouse to consider the same, and

WHEREAS, the hearing was held on September 8, 1977, at 7:30 p.m. at the Nassau County Courthouse, and

WHEREAS, at the hearing held on September 8, 1977, it was announced that another hearing for the purpose of considering the adoption of a Resolution increasing the millage would be held at the Fernandina Beach Recreation Center, Atlantic Avenue, Fernandina Beach, Florida, at 5:15 p.m. on September 19th, 1977, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County did advertise once again its intent to exceed the property appraiser's certified millage in two newspapers of general circulation in Nassau County on September 14 and 15, 1977, and to hold a Public hearing at the Fernandina Beach Recreation Center to consider the adoption of a resolution increasing the millage, and

WHEREAS, the hearing was held on September 19, 1977 at 5:15 p.m. at the Fernandina Beach Recreation Center, Atlantic Avenue, Fernandina Beach, Florida, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County after having considered all matters brought before them decided to approve the millage to be set as follows:

(for fiscal year 10/1/77 - 9/30/78)
HUMPHREYS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL .8986 mills

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners

of Nassau County the millage is hereby approved to be levied within the territorial limits of Nassau County as follows:

(for fiscal year 10/1/77 - 9/30/78)

HUMPHREYS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL .8986 mills

RESOLVED this 19th day of September, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: John H. Gransborg So John F. Armstrong, Sr Chairman

ATTEST:

D. O. Oxley Ex-officio Clerk